$(1.34) post reverse split, before giving effect to this offering. Pro forma net tangible book value per share post
reverse split before the offering has been determined by dividing net tangible book value (total book value of tangible
assets less total liabilities) by the number of shares of common stock outstanding at September 30, 2011. Dilution in
net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share that you pay in this offering
and the net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale by us of shares, assuming an offering
price of $4.50 per share and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described under "Use of
Proceeds," our net tangible book value post reverse split at September 30, 2011 would have been $(921,731), or
$(0.10) per share of common stock post reverse split. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
per share post reverse split of $1.24 to existing stockholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value per
share post reverse split of $4.60 to you. The following table illustrates the dilution post reverse split.

Assumed offering price per share $4.50
Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2011 $(1.34)
Increase per share attributable to this offering $1.24
Net tangible book value per share after this offering $(0.10)
Dilution per share to new investors $4.60

Edgar Filing: CUI Global, Inc. - Form 424B2

151

LEGAL PROCEEDINGS

The Company and its subsidiaries are not a party in any legal proceedings. No director, officer or affiliate of the
Company, any owner of record or beneficially of more than five percent of any class of voting securities of the
Company or any associate of any such director, officer, affiliate of the Company or security holder is a party adverse
to the Company or any of its subsidiaries or has a material interest adverse to the Company or any of its subsidiaries.

82

Edgar Filing: CUI Global, Inc. - Form 424B2

152

INTERESTS OF NAMED EXPERTS AND COUNSEL